VALVES AND SOLENOID VALVES
WITH "NAMUR" INTERFACE
COMPONENTS AND SISTEMS FOR AUTOMATION
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Valves and Solenoid valves with “Namur” Interface
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.

Pneumatic - Differential / Pneumatic - Pneumatic / Pneumatic - Spring 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
T514.f.00.v
f
FUNCTION
42=4 ways
52=5 ways
v
VERSION
16=Pneumatic - Differential
18=Pneumatic - Pneumatic
19=Pneumatic - Spring
Weight g. 140
Minimum pilot pressure
2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for
fittings 9 N/m
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure (bar) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4" -10 ÷ +50
Solenoid - Solenoid 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
T514.f.00.35.t
f
FUNCTION
42=4 ways
52=5 ways
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
Weight g. 250
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure (bar) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4" -10 ÷ +50
PneumaxNews 095 Serie 500_EN_Namur.book  Page 7  Thursday, January 23, 2020  9:34 AM
8Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
4/2-5/2, G1/4"
Solenoid valves Series T514 "TECNO-NAMUR"
A
IR
 D
IS
TR
IB
U
TI
O
N
Valves and Solenoid T514 Series, "TECNO-NAMUR"5/2, G1/4"Solenoid - Differential / Solenoid - Spring
Valves and Solenoid T514 Series, "TECNO-NAMUR"5/2, G1/4"Universal kit
Solenoid - Differential / Solenoid - Spring 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
T514.f.00.v.t
f
FUNCTION
42=4 ways
52=5 ways
v
VERSION
36=Solenoid - Differential
39=Solenoid - Spring
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
Weight g. 200
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure (bar) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4" -10 ÷ +50
Universal kit
Ordering code
T514.92.00.v.t
v
VERSION
16=Pneumatic - Differential
18=Pneumatic - Pneumatic
19=Pneumatic - Spring
35=Solenoid - Solenoid
36=Solenoid - Differential
39=Solenoid - Spring
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
Weight g. 170
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m To change a 5/2 valve into a 4/2:
Simply replace the bottom plate with the one included in the universal kit  (cod.
T514.92....) and by plugging port 5
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure (bar) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4" -10 ÷ +50
PneumaxNews 095 Serie 500_EN_Namur.book  Page 8  Thursday, January 23, 2020  9:34 AM
9 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
A
IR
 D
IS
TR
IB
U
TI
O
N
Capitolo2 Serie 500_EN_Namur2019_INTRO-03.fm  Page 9  Wednesday, May 13, 2020  10:51 AM
10Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
A
IR
 D
IS
TR
IB
U
TI
O
N
General
Valves and Solenoid valves Series 514-515 "NAMUR"
NAMUR valves are 5/2 and 4/2 valves and electrovalves, piloted electrically or pneumatically, utilised primarily to operate rotary
actuators and wherever there is a NAMUR standard installation plan.
The product is available in 5/2 and 4/2 versions or in a universal version which can be configured by the end user by replacing
the fitting plate and adding a stopper.
The product is classified for use in potentially explosive atmospheres (Directive 2014/34/EU).
NAMUR valves have been developed using the latest, technical design solutions which guarantee flexibility and an increased flow
rate capacity exceeding that of traditional, spool valves.
In addition, they have been produced with innovative materials which guarantee increased performance.
Construction characteristic
IMPORTANT: Version 515 (available only in 5/2), differs from version 514 because it is supplied without a plate.
Certifications available:
SOLENOID VALVES WITH XMB or XMC 3GD COIL
MECHANICAL AND PNEUMATIC VALVES WITHOUT COILS
NOTE :
"Although accurately described, the 4/2 valve actually functions as a 3/2 normally
closed valve and should be used as such.”

Solenoid - Solenoid 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
m514.f.00.35.to
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
f
FUNCTION
42=4 ways
52=5 ways
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
C04=12 VDC
C05=24 VDC
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C56=24V (50-60 Hz)
C57=110V (50-60 Hz)
C58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F04=12 VDC
F05=24 VDC
F56=24V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
“LT” and “ATEX” Versions are not available with MF coils
Weight g. 410
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Weight g. 405
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure
(bar)
Orifice size
(mm)
Working ports size Temperature
°C
514.F.00.T STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
514.F.00.TLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X514.F.00.T ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40

Solenoid - Differential / Solenoid - Spring 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
m514.f.00.v.to
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
f
FUNCTION
42=4 ways
52=5 ways
v
VERSION
36=Solenoid - Differential
39=Solenoid - Spring
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
C04=12 VDC
C05=24 VDC
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C56=24V (50-60 Hz)
C57=110V (50-60 Hz)
C58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F04=12 VDC
F05=24 VDC
F56=24V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
“LT” and “ATEX” Versions are not available with MF coils
Weight g. 330
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Weight g. 325
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure (bar) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Temperature
°C
514.F.00.VT STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
514.F.00.VTLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X514.F.00.VT ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40
Universal kit
Ordering code
m514.92.00.v.to
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
v
VERSION
16=Pneumatic - Differential
18=Pneumatic - Pneumatic
19=Pneumatic - Spring
35=Solenoid - Solenoid
36=Solenoid - Differential
39=Solenoid - Spring
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
C04=12 VDC
C05=24 VDC
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C56=24V (50-60 Hz)
C57=110V (50-60 Hz)
C58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F04=12 VDC
F05=24 VDC
F56=24V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110V (50-60 Hz)
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
“LT” and “ATEX” Versions are not available with MF coils
Weight g. 405
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
To change a 5/2 valve into a 4/2:
Simply replace the bottom plate with the one included in the universal kit
(cod. 514.92....) and by plugging port 5
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure
(bar)
Orifice size
(mm)
Working ports size Temperature
°C
514.92.00.VT STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
514.92.00.VTLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X514.92.00.VT ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40

Valves and Solenoid 515 Series, "NAMUR"5/2, G1/4"Solenoid - Solenoid
Pneumatic - Differential / Pneumatic - Pneumatic / Pneumatic - Spring
Ordering code
m515.52.00.vo
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
v
VERSION
16=Pneumatic - Differential
18=Pneumatic - Pneumatic
19=Pneumatic - Spring
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
Weight g. 245
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure
(bar)
Orifice size
(mm)
Working ports size Temperature
°C
515.52.00.V STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
515.52.00.VLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X515.52.00.T ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40
Solenoid - Solenoid
Ordering code
m515.52.00.35.to
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
C04=12 VDC
C05=24 VDC
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C56=24V (50-60 Hz)
C57=110V (50-60 Hz)
C58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F04=12 VDC
F05=24 VDC
F56=24V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
“LT” and “ATEX” Versions are not available with MF coils
Weight g. 415
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure
(bar)
Orifice size
(mm)
Working ports size Temperature
°C
515.52.00.35.T STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
515.52.00.35.TLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X515.52.00.35.T ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40

Valves and Solenoid 515 Series, "NAMUR"5/2, G1/4"Solenoid - Differential / Solenoid - Spring
Solenoid - Differential / Solenoid - Spring
Ordering code
m515.52.00.v.to
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
v
VERSION
36=Solenoid - Differential
39=Solenoid - Spring
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
C04=12 VDC
C05=24 VDC
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C56=24V (50-60 Hz)
C57=110V (50-60 Hz)
C58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F04=12 VDC
F05=24 VDC
F56=24V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
“LT” Version is available only with MB and MC coils
Weight g. 330
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure
(bar)
Orifice size
(mm)
Working ports size Temperature
°C
515.52.00.V.T STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
515.52.00.V.TLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X515.52.00.V.T ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40